by or arising out of the Permitted Maritime Usage and exercise of the rights 

granted in this Consent; 

(c) effect and keep in force an employer’s liability insurance policy of indemnity in the 

name of the Holder in an insurance office licensed to operate in the State with a 

limit of €13,000,000.00 (thirteen million Euro) for any one claim or a series of 

claims arising out of a single occurrence. This policy should include an indemnity 

to principles clause with a specific indemnity to the Grantor; 

(d) in the event that the Consent Area or any part thereof, shall be damaged by any